
BARBER • M24 0090366 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER • M24 ~QQQ90405 



BARBER • M24 0090367 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SY~iUlt- 25716 BOLT ACTION CENTERARE RIFLE === = ORDER NO. 24" BARREL 7.62 NATO m=:;;-<>~ 

m-~= 
r. ====,.._ BARREL LENGTH 24" ~~Ln-m 

- INSTUCTIDN BOOK 3518 0.-N-~ 

CAPACITY 6 ~-a=ra 
oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiio-~ 
b==I'-= 
~ ==r--=== 

66535268 a.-....t= 
-== --

0 

L ,.._ ,.._ 
w= _,, ____ 
.., __ ---

'° ~ =:;;'-0:=: ..-
CD-~= C-:) c===I'-
-~~r.n-m 
i-N-~ a... L=-~(T) 
--O!!!!!!!!!!!!!to 
~----a=~ :::> ap==,._= L==J'-== 
tfi-'7 

DD FORM c--
3= 
0 0 0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER • M24 ~QQ990406 



BARBER • M24 0090368 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

ORDER 25716 
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BARBER · M24 0090369 M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST ·NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G Co 53 5Z(0 ~ 

OP# OPERATION NAME 

420 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

480 & MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION CJ[J #:o 

490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 1./sO 
500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D} OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE ~ 12.so LBS+/- .5 LBS I 
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- - -

OP;; ur'ERA'11v1~"';",.~.VIL.. u READINGS DATE INITIAL 
I 2 LBS MIN J.o 7,c 411- o&i 

\ 
560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX i (} n'L-0 I 

CONT. -

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I rJ.S .,<. ~- e?- D ff-4-06 mJ 
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I 't)_,i_ r2 s ; () .21. s .O;i.,) i..f. ~-(J). T£j,J 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

,7 
,_:) .Z?-do fSr_ 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS l#--/6 rt, [,r?t?i} 
L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

k?'~~{sl-C( _,£ REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
l3<IJCl _>({___ ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

l:S-;;27-L0 IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND <PASS; FAIL 
~-·-~~"" 3-3() -61 b.B~J~ 650 TARGET {PA$~S.,J FAIL 

ff 

MALFUNCTIONf0/f fc./G11s-£-:ffHNJ nfoiR-~~TIO~' OK- 6--61-66 <k_ 
- ---

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO ~, 30-o-~ 5~ (\,tj...;\, 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
~f'{!' -A)HEADSPACE lf-f !) ,--:;{:; 

, . 
+/- .5 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS 2~0 ., "/,,., _, ·rr J '61 2. 17° 3~3;.-a'.' ~ MAX4.0 LBS ~..0Lu-··-~ -~ 

C) FUNCTION il-tc -d X:t+/5~ 

690 PACK ~ 

'l-i3_,;/f: 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 M?ri\§9690409 



BARBER · M24 00903i1 

AVERAGE PULL FORGE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
z:so LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) DA TE--=· j:'--,.._,_/_,_l/_· -_cJ--'6-J=-·---,----
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL#4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

~ 3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL . 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 :{(I)~ 3o1 
PULL#2 3.d<7 ,Jl'q(~ 

PULL #3 3tri· .10'{ 

PULL #41 3. { { Jot.{ 
PULL #5 3.a '8 30'2> 

TOTAL JS:<{ ( IS.ft~ 

AVERAGE Jo~ ~d.~ 

TESTER 

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS 

; 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

AVERAGE 
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COMMENTS 

. COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 
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BARBER · M24 0090372 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6535268. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 03/30/2006 17:28 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.073 
0.053 
0.090 
0.540 
0.093 
0.084 
0.118 
0.100 
0.020 
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BARBER · M24 0090373 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6535268. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 03/30/2006 
FILE TIME: 17:28 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.028 
0.088 
0.093 
1. 086 
2.090 
2.162 
0.142 
1.186 
0.569 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.484 
2: 0. 354 
3: 0.373 
4: 0. 491 
5: -0.595 
6: -0.206 
7: -0.222 
8: -0.012 
9: -0.050 

10: 0. 069 
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y 

-0.820 
-0.622 
-0.300 
0.277 
0.055 
0.030 
0.273 
0.229 
0.492 
1.270 

5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0090374 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6535268. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 03/30/2006 
FILE TIME: 17:28 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.086 
0.028 
0.091 
1.238 
1.052 
1.251 
0.242 
0.668 
0.500 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.052 
0.338 
0.013 
0.264 
0.550 

-0.035 
-0.298 
-0.407 
-0.688 
-0.653 
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y 
-0.476 
-0.488 
-0.193 
-0.149 

0.219 
0.322 
0.564 
0.310 
0.227 

-0.060 

2 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0090375 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6535268. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 03/30/2006 
FILE TIME: 17:28 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.100 
-0.005 

0.100 
1. 277 
1. 587 
1.437 
0.115 
0.830 
0.535 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.252 
2: 0 .125 
3: -0.335 
4: 0. 079 
5: 0. 534 
6: 0.268 
7: -0.202 
8: -0.368 
9: -0.743 

10: -0.101 
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y 

0.806 
0.616 
0.223 
0.141 
0.029 

-0.228 
-0.781 
-0.439 
-0.529 
0.110 

2 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0090376 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86535268. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 03/30/2006 
FILE TIME: 17:28 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.128 
0.082 
0.152 
1.129 
1.801 
1. 858 
0.067 
1.134 
0.563 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.669 
2: -0.052 
3: 0. 460 
4: -0.079 
5: -0.116 
6: -0.359 
7: 0 .110 
8: -0.047 
9: -0.508 

10: -0.023 
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y 
0.460 
0.815 
0.570 
0.459 
0.148 

-0.167 
-0.230 
-0.690 
-0.986 

0.445 

5 6 

BARBER . M24 ~QCJQ90415 



BARBER · M24 0090377 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86535268. 0 POINT:lf x 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: 0.417 
FILE DATE: 03/30/2006 2 : 0.125 
FILE TIME: 17:28 3 : 0.720 

4: 0.142 
X CENTROID: -0.022 5: 0.020 
Y CENTROID: 0.070 6: -0.348 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.073 7: -0.195 
HORZ SPREAD: 1. 378 8: -0.327 
VERT SPREAD: 1.729 9: -0.658 
GROUP SPREAD: 1.774 10: -0.113 
MIN RADIUS: 0.138 
MAX RADIUS: 1. 025 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.532 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
0.996 
0.628 
0.302 
0.020 

-0.733 
-0.433 
-0.151 
0.090 
0.012 

-0.034 

6 
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